

ITEM NO.3+16 Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12801-12805/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-03-2021 in OSA No. 156/2020 24-03-2021 in OSA No. 157/2020 24-03-2021 in OSA No. 160/2020 24-03-2021 in OSA No. 161/2020 24-03-2021 in OSA No. 162/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

ETA ENGINEERING PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUEBLO HOLDINGS LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101727/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.101730/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12580/2021 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.99492/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12663/2021 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.100474/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

ITEM NO. 16

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12879/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.102237/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT....[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.3 I.E. SLP(C) No.12801-12805/2021])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12878/2021 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.102224/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT.)

Date : 25-08-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
SLP(C) 12801-05/21 Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra, AOR

Ms. Priyanka Shetty, Adv.
 Ms. Sherna Doongaji, Adv.
 Mr. Parimal Kashyap, Adv.
 Ms. Shafali RN, Adv.
 Ms. Simran Jeet, Adv.
 Mr. Akshay Goel, Adv.

SLP(C) 12580/21 Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Shetty, Adv.
 Ms. Sherna Doongaji, Adv.
 Mr. Parimal Kashyap, Adv.
 Ms. Shafali R.N., Adv.
 Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR

SLP(C) 12663/21 Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Shetty, Adv.
 Ms. Sherna Doongaji, Adv.
 Mr. Parimal Kashyap, Adv.
 Ms. Shafali R.N., Adv.
 Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR

SLP(C) 12879/21 Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Shetty, Adv.
 Ms. Sherna Doongaji, Adv.
 Mr. Parimal Kashyap, Adv.
 Ms. Shafali R.N., Adv.
 Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, SR. Adv.
 Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ratnako Banerjee, SR. Adv.
 Mr. Amitava Majumdar, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR
 Mr. Aditya Krishnamurthy, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
 Mr. Rishabh Saxena, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Bharadwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Ramachandran Madan, Adv.
 Mr. Catakam Vishwas, Adv.
 Mr. Abhiesumat Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Kanishk Kejriwal, Adv.
 Mr. Vikram Singh Jakhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Issue notice on the prayers for interim relief as well as on

the Special Leave Petitions, returnable on 15.09.2021.

The contesting parties in all the petitions are represented through learned counsel who filed their caveat.

Let counter affidavit on behalf of caveator(s) be filed on or before 06.09.2021.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed by 13.09.2021.

In case, the matters could not be heard finally on the next date, the applications for interim relief shall be considered.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH))

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS